REMINDERS
Please read this notice before using the TAIYO YUDEN products.
■ Safety Design
When using our products for high safety and/or reliability-required equipment or circuits, please fully perform safety and/or reliability
evaluation. In addition, please install (i) systems equipped with a protection circuit and a protection device and/or (ii) systems
equipped with a redundant circuit or other system to prevent an unsafe status in the event of a single fault for a failsafe design to
ensure safety.
■ Intellectual Property Rights

for Automotive Electronic Equipment
■PART NUMBER
  ・ All the Wire-wound Ferrite Power Inductors of the catalog lineup are RoHS compliant.
 Notes)
  ・ The exchange of individual specifications is necessary depending on your application and/or circuit condition. Please contact TAIYO YUDEN's official sales channel.
  ・ For Automotive (AEC-Q200 Qualified) products for BODY & CHASSIS, and INFOTAINMENT. Please check ”Automotive Application Guide” for further details before using the products.
  　　＜　　　　　　　　　：AEC-Q200 qualified＞
          All the Wire-wound Ferrite Power Inductors for Automotive products are tested based on the test conditions and methods defined in AEC-Q200 by family item.
          Please consult with TAIYO YUDEN's official sales channel for the details of the product specifications and AEC-Q200 test results, etc.,
          and please review and approve the product specifications before ordering.
●10145 type
Saturation current
Idc1
Temperature rise current
Idc2
LCRNJ10145GL1R0NN NS 10145T 1R0NNVV 1.0 ±30％ 0.0049 12.54 8.90 100
LCRNJ10145GL1R5NN NS 10145T 1R5NNVV 1.5 ±30％ 0.0060 10.34 7.99 100
LCRNJ10145GL2R2NN NS 10145T 2R2NNVV 2.2 ±30％ 0.0085 8.91 6.64 100
LCRNJ10145GL3R3NN NS 10145T 3R3NNVV 3.3 ±30％ 0.0100 7.33 6.10 100
LCRNJ10145GL4R7NN NS 10145T 4R7NNVV 4.7 ±30％ 0.0144 6.69 5.03 100
LCRNJ10145GL5R6NN NS 10145T 5R6NNVV 5.6 ±30％ 0.0181 5.85 4.45 100
LCRNJ10145GL6R8NN NS 10145T 6R8NNVV 6.8 ±30％ 0.0230 5.05 4.22 100
LCRNJ10145GL100MN NS 10145T 100MNVV 10 ±20％ 0.0270 4.22 3.10 100
LCRNJ10145GL150MN NS 10145T 150MNVV 15 ±20％ 0.0381 3.44 3.00 100
LCRNJ10145GL220MN NS 10145T 220MNVV 22 ±20％ 0.0570 2.87 2.30 100
LCRNJ10145GL330MN NS 10145T 330MNVV 33 ±20％ 0.0880 2.36 1.90 100
LCRNJ10145GL470MN NS 10145T 470MNVV 47 ±20％ 0.130 2.00 1.50 100
LCRNJ10145GL680MN NS 10145T 680MNVV 68 ±20％ 0.150 1.66 1.45 100
LCRNJ10145GL101MN NS 10145T 101MNVV 100 ±20％ 0.230 1.40 1.10 100
LCRNJ10145GL151MN NS 10145T 151MNVV 150 ±20％ 0.350 1.11 0.86 100
LCRNJ10145GL221MN NS 10145T 221MNVV 220 ±20％ 0.510 0.91 0.78 100
LCRNJ10145GL331MN NS 10145T 331MNVV 330 ±20％ 0.700 0.71 0.64 100
LCRNJ10145GL471MN NS 10145T 471MNVV 470 ±20％ 1.03 0.61 0.52 100
LCRNJ10145GL681MN NS 10145T 681MNVV 680 ±20％ 1.57 0.50 0.42 100
LCRNJ10145GL102MN NS 10145T 102MNVV 1000 ±20％ 2.58 0.41 0.32 100
LCRNJ10145GL152MN NS 10145T 152MNVV 1500 ±20％ 3.70 0.36 0.27 100
●10155 type
Saturation current
Idc1
Temperature rise current
Idc2
LCRNJ10155GL1R5NN NS 10155T 1R5NNVV 1.5 ±30％ 0.0060 11.90 8.39 100
LCRNJ10155GL2R2NN NS 10155T 2R2NNVV 2.2 ±30％ 0.0072 10.00 7.61 100
LCRNJ10155GL3R3NN NS 10155T 3R3NNVV 3.3 ±30％ 0.0097 8.50 6.49 100
LCRNJ10155GL4R7NN NS 10155T 4R7NNVV 4.7 ±30％ 0.0112 7.40 6.01 100
LCRNJ10155GL6R8NN NS 10155T 6R8NNVV 6.8 ±30％ 0.0159 6.00 4.98 100
LCRNJ10155GL100MN NS 10155T 100MNVV 10 ±20％ 0.0200 4.49 4.40 100
LCRNJ10155GL150MN NS 10155T 150MNVV 15 ±20％ 0.0310 4.03 3.40 100
LCRNJ10155GL220MN NS 10155T 220MNVV 22 ±20％ 0.0430 3.37 2.80 100
●10165 type
Saturation current
Idc1
Temperature rise current
Idc2
LCRNJ10165GL1R5NN NS 10165T 1R5NNVV 1.5 ±30％ 0.0062 13.60 8.04 100
LCRNJ10165GL2R2NN NS 10165T 2R2NNVV 2.2 ±30％ 0.0074 10.80 7.32 100
LCRNJ10165GL3R3NN NS 10165T 3R3NNVV 3.3 ±30％ 0.0086 9.30 6.76 100
LCRNJ10165GL4R7NN NS 10165T 4R7NNVV 4.7 ±30％ 0.0112 7.70 5.88 100
LCRNJ10165GL6R8NN NS 10165T 6R8NNVV 6.8 ±30％ 0.0140 6.00 5.22 100
LCRNJ10165GL100MN NS 10165T 100MNVV 10 ±20％ 0.0174 5.20 4.66 100
LCRNJ10165GL150MN NS 10165T 150MNVV 15 ±20％ 0.0280 3.60 3.84 100
LCRNJ10165GL220MN NS 10165T 220MNVV 22 ±20％ 0.0350 3.10 3.41 100
 ※） The saturation current value (Idc1) is the DC current value having inductance decrease down to 30%. (at 20℃)
※） The temperature rise current value (Idc2) is the DC current value having temperature increase up to 40℃. (at 20℃)
※） The rated current is the DC current value that satisfies both of current value saturation current value and temperature rise current value.
New part number

Inductance tolerance
DC Resistance
［Ω］（±20％）
 AEC-Q200
i_smd_NS_C_e-E10R01
▶ This catalog contains the typical specification only due to the limitation of space. When you consider the purchase of our products, please check our specification.
For details of each product (characteristics graph, reliability information, precautions for use, and so on), see our Web site (http://www.ty-top.com/) .
CATALOG 2022
for Automotive Electronic Equipment
■PART NUMBER
●12555 type ●NS 12555 type
Saturation current
Idc1
Temperature rise current
Idc2
LCRNJ12555GL6R0NN NS 12555T 6R0NN V 6.0 ±30％ 0.0140 5.01 5.60 100
LCRNJ12555GL100MN NS 12555T 100MN V 10 ±20％ 0.0175 4.73 5.04 100
LCRNJ12555GL150MN NS 12555T 150MN V 15 ±20％ 0.0233 3.89 4.18 100
LCRNJ12555GL220MN NS 12555T 220MN V 22 ±20％ 0.0297 3.20 3.81 100
LCRNJ12555GL330MN NS 12555T 330MN V 33 ±20％ 0.0415 2.64 3.16 100
LCRNJ12555GL470MN NS 12555T 470MN V 47 ±20％ 0.0618 2.23 2.70 100
LCRNJ12555GL680MN NS 12555T 680MN V 68 ±20％ 0.0832 1.81 2.14 100
LCRNJ12555GL101MN NS 12555T 101MN V 100 ±20％ 0.117 1.53 1.86 100
LCRNJ12555GL151MN NS 12555T 151MN V 150 ±20％ 0.215 1.10 1.30 100
LCRNJ12555GL221MN NS 12555T 221MN V 220 ±20％ 0.270 1.00 1.18 100
LCRNJ12555GL331MN NS 12555T 331MN V 330 ±20％ 0.410 0.82 0.96 100
LCRNJ12555GL471MN NS 12555T 471MN V 470 ±20％ 0.520 0.68 0.80 100
LCRNJ12555GL681MN NS 12555T 681MN V 680 ±20％ 0.870 0.48 0.61 100
LCRNJ12555GL102MN NS 12555T 102MN V 1000 ±20％ 1.44 0.41 0.46 100
LCRNJ12555GL152MN NS 12555T 152MN V 1500 ±20％ 1.73 0.40 0.44 100
●12565 type
Saturation current
Idc1
Temperature rise current
Idc2
LCRNJ12565GL2R0NN NS 12565T 2R0NN V 2.0 ±30％ 0.0080 13.91 7.60 100
LCRNJ12565GL4R2NN NS 12565T 4R2NN V 4.2 ±30％ 0.0126 9.40 5.91 100
LCRNJ12565GL7R0NN NS 12565T 7R0NN V 7.0 ±30％ 0.0162 7.80 5.21 100
LCRNJ12565GL100MN NS 12565T 100MN V 10 ±20％ 0.0199 6.00 4.75 100
LCRNJ12565GL150MN NS 12565T 150MN V 15 ±20％ 0.0237 5.60 4.33 100
LCRNJ12565GL220MN NS 12565T 220MN V 22 ±20％ 0.0310 4.20 3.91 100
LCRNJ12565GL330MN NS 12565T 330MN V 33 ±20％ 0.0390 3.80 3.22 100
LCRNJ12565GL470MN NS 12565T 470MN V 47 ±20％ 0.0575 3.34 2.78 100
LCRNJ12565GL680MN NS 12565T 680MN V 68 ±20％ 0.0775 2.70 2.30 100
LCRNJ12565GL101MN NS 12565T 101MN V 100 ±20％ 0.123 2.23 1.81 100
LCRNJ12565GL151MN NS 12565T 151MN V 150 ±20％ 0.173 1.80 1.54 100
LCRNJ12565GL221MN NS 12565T 221MN V 220 ±20％ 0.273 1.39 1.18 100
●12575 type
Saturation current
Idc1
Temperature rise current
Idc2
LCRNJ12575GL1R2NN NS 12575T 1R2NN V 1.2 ±30％ 0.0058 18.08 9.15 100
LCRNJ12575GL2R7NN NS 12575T 2R7NN V 2.7 ±30％ 0.0085 13.91 7.69 100
LCRNJ12575GL3R9NN NS 12575T 3R9NN V 3.9 ±30％ 0.0099 12.10 7.38 100
LCRNJ12575GL5R6NN NS 12575T 5R6NN V 5.6 ±30％ 0.0116 10.20 6.36 100
LCRNJ12575GL6R8NN NS 12575T 6R8NN V 6.8 ±30％ 0.0131 9.50 5.84 100
LCRNJ12575GL100MN NS 12575T 100MN V 10 ±20％ 0.0156 7.65 5.55 100
LCRNJ12575GL150MN NS 12575T 150MN V 15 ±20％ 0.0184 6.30 5.22 100
LCRNJ12575GL220MN NS 12575T 220MN V 22 ±20％ 0.0260 5.50 4.05 100
LCRNJ12575GL330MN NS 12575T 330MN V 33 ±20％ 0.0390 4.30 3.48 100
LCRNJ12575GL470MN NS 12575T 470MN V 47 ±20％ 0.0515 3.60 2.95 100
LCRNJ12575GL680MN NS 12575T 680MN V 68 ±20％ 0.0900 2.78 2.10 100
LCRNJ12575GL101MN NS 12575T 101MN V 100 ±20％ 0.110 2.50 2.01 100
LCRNJ12575GL151MN NS 12575T 151MN V 150 ±20％ 0.161 1.90 1.51 100
LCRNJ12575GL221MN NS 12575T 221MN V 220 ±20％ 0.300 1.60 1.10 100
LCRNJ12575GL102MN NS 12575T 102MN V 1000 ±20％ 1.170 0.72 0.53 100
 ※） The saturation current value (Idc1) is the DC current value having inductance decrease down to 30%. (at 20℃)
※） The temperature rise current value (Idc2) is the DC current value having temperature increase up to 40℃. (at 20℃)
※） The rated current is the DC current value that satisfies both of current value saturation current value and temperature rise current value.
■定格電流のディレーティン■Derating of Rated Current